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HRES 451
Expressing the sense of the House of Representatives that Sergeant Charles Martland, a decorated member
of the Special Forces, should be reinstated in the United States Army.

Congress: 114 (2015–2017, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Armed Forces and National Security
Introduced: Sep 30, 2015
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Military Personnel.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Military Personnel.  (Nov 23, 2015) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/114th-congress/house-resolution/451 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Buchanan, Vern [R-FL-16] 
Party: Republican   •   State: FL   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (52 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Hunter, Duncan D. [R-CA-50] R · CA Sep 30, 2015

Rep. Babin, Brian [R-TX-36] R · TX Oct 2, 2015

Rep. Jolly, David W. [R-FL-13] R · FL Oct 2, 2015

Rep. Lance, Leonard [R-NJ-7] R · NJ Oct 2, 2015

Rep. Rouzer, David [R-NC-7] R · NC Oct 2, 2015

Rep. Westmoreland, Lynn A. [R-GA-3] R · GA Oct 2, 2015

Rep. Yoder, Kevin [R-KS-3] R · KS Oct 2, 2015

Rep. Abraham, Ralph Lee [R-LA-5] R · LA Oct 6, 2015

Rep. Brooks, Mo [R-AL-5] R · AL Oct 6, 2015

Rep. Fleming, John [R-LA-4] R · LA Oct 6, 2015

Rep. Jenkins, Lynn [R-KS-2] R · KS Oct 6, 2015

Rep. Jones, Walter B., Jr. [R-NC-3] R · NC Oct 6, 2015

Rep. Marino, Tom [R-PA-10] R · PA Oct 6, 2015

Rep. Murphy, Tim [R-PA-18] R · PA Oct 6, 2015

Rep. Posey, Bill [R-FL-8] R · FL Oct 6, 2015

Rep. Russell, Steve [R-OK-5] R · OK Oct 6, 2015

Rep. Thompson, Mike [D-CA-5] D · CA Oct 6, 2015

Rep. Zinke, Ryan K. [R-MT-At Large] R · MT Oct 6, 2015

Rep. Johnson, Sam [R-TX-3] R · TX Oct 7, 2015

Rep. LaMalfa, Doug [R-CA-1] R · CA Oct 7, 2015

Rep. Miller, Jeff [R-FL-1] R · FL Oct 7, 2015

Rep. Murphy, Patrick [D-FL-18] D · FL Oct 7, 2015

Rep. Poe, Ted [R-TX-2] R · TX Oct 7, 2015

Rep. Ribble, Reid J. [R-WI-8] R · WI Oct 7, 2015

Rep. Royce, Edward R. [R-CA-39] R · CA Oct 7, 2015

Rep. Walorski, Jackie [R-IN-2] R · IN Oct 7, 2015

Rep. Blum, Rod [R-IA-1] R · IA Oct 9, 2015

Rep. Burgess, Michael C. [R-TX-26] R · TX Oct 9, 2015

Rep. Graves, Sam [R-MO-6] R · MO Oct 9, 2015

Rep. LoBiondo, Frank A. [R-NJ-2] R · NJ Oct 9, 2015

Rep. Westerman, Bruce [R-AR-4] R · AR Oct 9, 2015

Rep. Bishop, Mike [R-MI-8] R · MI Oct 23, 2015

Rep. Scott, Austin [R-GA-8] R · GA Oct 23, 2015

Rep. Tiberi, Patrick J. [R-OH-12] R · OH Oct 23, 2015

Rep. Blackburn, Marsha [R-TN-7] R · TN Oct 27, 2015

Rep. Joyce, David P. [R-OH-14] R · OH Oct 27, 2015

Rep. Olson, Pete [R-TX-22] R · TX Oct 27, 2015

Rep. Salmon, Matt [R-AZ-5] R · AZ Nov 2, 2015

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Nov 2, 2015

Rep. Collins, Chris [R-NY-27] R · NY Nov 5, 2015

Rep. Pearce, Stevan [R-NM-2] R · NM Nov 5, 2015
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Ellmers, Renee L. [R-NC-2] R · NC Dec 11, 2015

Rep. Miller, Candice S. [R-MI-10] R · MI Dec 11, 2015

Rep. Flores, Bill [R-TX-17] R · TX Feb 1, 2016

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-32] D · CA Feb 1, 2016

Rep. Young, Don [R-AK-At Large] R · AK Feb 1, 2016

Rep. Sessions, Pete [R-TX-32] R · TX Feb 2, 2016

Rep. Palazzo, Steven M. [R-MS-4] R · MS Mar 3, 2016

Rep. Weber, Randy K., Sr. [R-TX-14] R · TX Mar 3, 2016

Rep. Marchant, Kenny [R-TX-24] R · TX Mar 23, 2016

Rep. Forbes, J. Randy [R-VA-4] R · VA Apr 15, 2016

Rep. Holding, George [R-NC-13] R · NC Apr 21, 2016

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Armed Services Committee House Referred to Nov 23, 2015

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Armed Forces and National Security

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Sep 30, 2015) 

Expresses the sense of the House of Representatives that:

members of the U.S. Armed Forces should not be punished for standing up to child rapists,

putting the interests of Afghan rapists ahead of American war heroes is a national disgrace,

the Americans who should be punished are those who created the policy that encourages members of the Armed

Forces to ignore child rape, and

the Department of Defense should order Sergeant First Class Charles Martland's reinstatement in the Army.

Actions Timeline

Nov 23, 2015: Referred to the Subcommittee on Military Personnel.
Sep 30, 2015: Introduced in House
Sep 30, 2015: Referred to the House Committee on Armed Services.
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